Price List for Services

New Adult Passport-\$244.53 – Persons Age 16 and Over

(130.00 base fee + \$60.00 Expedite fee + \$35.00 acceptance agent fee + \$19.53 USPS shipping.)

Renewal passport -\$209.53 - Persons Age 16 and Over

(\$130.00 base fee + \$60.00Expedite charge + \$19.53 USPS shipping must submit certified funds/money order)

Persons 15 and under

Must include the correct fee for the passport. Effective 01-30-2023, The application fee for persons 15 and under is **\$214.53** (\$100.00 base fee +\$60.00 expedite fee + \$35.00 acceptance location fee +\$19.53 for (USPS shipping))

Lost or Stolen Passport

- \$244.53 persons age 16 and over
 (\$130.00 base fee+\$60.00 expedite fee +\$35.00 acceptance fee+\$19.53)
- \$214.53 persons 15 and under (\$100.00 base fee + \$60.00 expedite fee +\$35.00 acceptance fee plus + \$19.53 for USPS shipping)

Passcards

Correct application fee persons age 16 and over

\$144.53 (\$30.00 application fee + 60.00 expedite fee + \$35.00 acceptance fee + \$19.53 USPS shipping)

Correct fee for persons 15 and under

\$129.53 (\$15.00 application fee +\$60.00 expedite fee +35.00 acceptance fee + \$19.53 USPS shipping)

Emergency Passport Service

(2 to 3 business days)

We will submit your passport in the morning, pick up your completed passport when finished *. We will then send the completed passport back using a FedEx Airbill that you include. (Flyback service available at extra charge.)

Prices subject to change without notice.

* Ace Passport Services does not control the time in which the passport agency finishes processing passports. Completion times are approximate.